Chubb Life

Chubb Life Insurance Vietnam Company Limited 21st Floor, Sun Wah Tower 115 Nguyen Hue, District 1 Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam Phone: +84 28 3827 8989
Fax: +84 28 3821 9000
Hotline: *8123 or
+84 28 3827 8123
https://life.chubb.com/vn

Press release

CHUBB

Mr. Nguyen Hong Son to be appointed as Country President of Chubb Life Vietnam.

Ho Chi Minh City, 20 December 2021 - Chubb Life Insurance Vietnam Company Limited («Chubb Life Vietnam») announced the appointment of Mr. Nguyen Hong Son to the role of Country President of Chubb Life Vietnam following approval from the Ministry of Finance on 17/12/2021. Mr. Nguyen is responsible for leading Chubb Life's operations in Vietnam, which provides life insurance, protection and financial planning solutions to meet the financial protection and security needs of a broad range of customers.

Mr. Nguyen has over 16 years of experience with Chubb Life, including over 14 years with Chubb Life Vietnam where he served as the Deputy Country President. Most recently, he held the position of Country President of Chubb Life Myanmar. With a wealth of experience, in life insurance coupled with his financial and business acumen, Mr. Nguyen Hong Son is expected to lead Chubb Life Vietnam's business to the next level. Mr. Nguyen holds a Bachelor's in Finance, a Master of Business Administration from the University of Hawaii at Manoa, AICPA Certificate from the US, CPA from Vietnam and Australia.

Mr. Lam Hai Tuan will continue to hold the position of Chairman of the Board of Mangement of Chubb Life Vietnam and will also take on the position of Executive Chairman of Chubb Life Vietnam. He will continue to contribute his experience, expertise, and provide executive oversight and advice to Chubb Life Vietnam's business generally and the agency leadership team specifically.

"We are pleased to welcome Mr. Nguyen Hong Son to this important role for Chubb Life in Vietnam. He will further develop our Vietnam operation in expanding distribution channels, facilitating business digitalization, and providing customer-centric solutions to meet the changing demands of our customers." said Mr. Brad Bennett, Chief Operating Officer, Chubb Life.

"Chubb Life Vietnam will continue to consistently focus on being a leading insurance brand in Vietnam and pursue efficient and sustainable ways of achieving growth while maintaining the customer's best interest. We will continue to raise the bar with

1

superior products and services, technology, and particularly the expertise of the company's agency force." said Mr. Nguyen Hong Son

About Chubb Life in Vietnam

Chubb is the world's largest publicly traded property and casualty insurance company. With operations in 54 countries and territories, Chubb provides commercial and personal property and casualty insurance, personal accident and supplemental health insurance, reinsurance and life insurance to a diverse group of clients. As an underwriting company, we assess, assume and manage risk with insight and discipline. We service and pay our claims fairly and promptly. The company is also defined by its extensive product and service offerings, broad distribution capabilities, exceptional financial strength and local operations globally. Parent company Chubb Limited is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: CB) and is a component of the S&P 500 index. Chubb maintains executive offices in Zurich, New York, London, Paris and other locations, and employs approximately 31,000 people worldwide. Additional information can be found at: www.chubb.com

Chubb Life is the international life insurance division of Chubb. In Asia, Chubb Life operates in Hong Kong SAR, Indonesia, Korea, Myanmar, Taiwan, Thailand and Vietnam, and participates in a joint-venture in China. Chubb Life has been in Vietnam since 2005, and launched its Fund Management Company (Chubb Life Fund Management Company Limited) in 2013. To meet the financial protection and security needs of its broad range of customers, Chubb Life in Vietnam (Chubb Life Insurance Vietnam Company Limited) offers a range of life protection, health, savings, and investment-linked insurance solutions through its agents, and its wide network of offices.

Additional information can be found at: https://life.chubb.com/vn

Media Contacts

Vu Thanh Truc Chubb Life Insurance Vietnam Co., Ltd +84 918 872 279 <u>thanhtruc.vu@chubb.com</u>